

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-455	Version:	1	Name:	Airport Security Camera System		
Туре:	Action Report			Status:	Adopted		
File created:	4/19/2024			In control:	County Clerk		
On agenda:				Final action:	5/29/2024		
Title:	From the Director, Department of Transportation and the Airport Director, Department of Transportation requesting approval to enter into a capitalized lease with the low-bid lender for replacement of the Airport Security Camera System Information Technology Infrastructure and to enter into an agreement with Convergint LLC for the project implementation funded from the capitalized lease transaction. (Referred to the Committee on Transportation and Transit for INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY per Section 59.52(31)(d), Wisconsin State Statutes; Referred to Finance)						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							

Attachments: 1. 24-455 REPORT, 2. 24-455 RESOLUTION, 3. 24-455 FISCAL NOTE, 4. 24-455 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/29/2024	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
5/23/2024	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
5/16/2024	1	Committee on Finance	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
5/7/2024	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	
5/7/2024	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	

From the Director, Department of Transportation and the Airport Director, Department of Transportation requesting approval to enter into a capitalized lease with the low-bid lender for replacement of the Airport Security Camera System Information Technology Infrastructure and to enter into an agreement with Convergint LLC for the project implementation funded from the capitalized lease transaction. (Referred to the Committee on Transportation and Transit for INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY per Section 59.52(31)(d), Wisconsin State Statutes; Referred to Finance)